
BusMaps

Bus 249 Go to website

Direction
Bus Station stand F — Bell Street

51 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station stand F

Bus Station stand E

Hospital B

Valley Gardens B

Ackworth Road Hardwick Court

Ackworth Road Carleton Park Rd

Ackworth Rd Hardwick Road

Ackworth Rd Tudor Close

Ackworth Rd Castlegate Drive

Ackworth Road Castle Syke Hill

Castle Syke Hill Sandy Gate Ln

Pontefract Rd Meadow Way

Pontefract Road Brown Cow Ph

Pontefract Road Mill Hill

Pontefract Road Ackworth School

Barnsley Road Mount Pleasant

Barnsley Road Bell Ln

Beverley Arms Barnsley Road

Barnsley Road Orchard Dr

Barnsley Rd Camargue Orcheta

Pontefract Road By Pass

Route schedule
Bus Station stand F — Bell Street

Monday 06:38-17:37

Tuesday 06:38-17:37

Wednesday 06:38-17:37

Thursday 06:38-17:37

Friday 06:38-17:37

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bus Station stand F

Stops: 51

Trip Duration: 0 hour 44 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-249-3657765790-16634161
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-249-3657765790-16634161
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-249-3657765790-16634161


Pontefract Rd Royd Moor Lane

Station Road Woodlands Crescent

Station Rd Lowfield Road

Bus Station stand A

Grove Lane

Victoria Street

Hague Crescent

Bridge House

Hague Hall

Mill Lane

Beech Close

Prospect Terrace

South Kirkby Church

South Kirkby Green

S Kirkby Recreation Ground

Moorthorpe Station

Regent Street

Cambridge Street

Carlton Road

South Elmsall Market

Bus Station stand C

Manor Farm Estate

Minsthorpe Leisure Centre

Minsthorpe College

Sandford Road

Stadium Way

Dale Lane Industrial Estate

Railway Cottages

Barnsdale Way



Bell Street



Direction
Bell Street — Bus Station stand E

53 stops

Open route schedule

Bell Street

Brookside

Upton Main Street

Upton Memorial

Upton School

Hill Estate

Upton Social Club

New Lane

Minsthorpe Ln Dale Lane

Sandford Road

Minsthorpe College

Minsthorpe Leisure Centre

Manor Farm Estate

Bus Station stand B

Carlton Road

Cambridge Street

Regent Street

Moorthorpe Station

S Kirkby Recreation Ground

South Kirkby Green

South Kirkby Church

Prospect Terrace

Beech Close

Mill Lane

Hague Hall

Route schedule
Bell Street — Bus Station stand E

Monday 07:01-18:21

Tuesday 07:01-18:21

Wednesday 07:01-18:21

Thursday 07:01-18:21

Friday 07:01-18:21

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bell Street

Stops: 53

Trip Duration: 0 hour 53 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-249-3657765790-16634161


Bridge House

Hague Crescent

Victoria Street

Grove Lane

Bus Station stand B

Station Road Lowfield Rd

Station Rd Lowfield Road

Butcher Hill Woodlands Crescent

Pontefract Rd Royd Moor Lane

Barnsley Rd Camargue Orcheta

Barnsley Road Orchard Dr

Beverley Arms Barnsley Road

Barnsley Road Bell Ln

Barnsley Road Mount Pleasant

Pontefract Road Ackworth School

Pontefract Road Mill Hill

Pontefract Road Brown Cow Ph

Pontefract Road Park Croft

Ackworth Road Castle Syke Hill

Ackworth Rd Castlegate Drive

Ackworth Rd Tudor Close

Ackworth Rd Hardwick Road

Ackworth Road Carleton Park Rd

Ackworth Road Hardwick Court

Mill Hill Road Mayors Walk

Valley Gardens A

Hospital A

Bus Station stand E



249 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Hemsworth

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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